INCLUDED PAGE 2 FOR CERTIFICATE OF MAILING 06-25-1999 Form PTO-1595 F U. S. Dept. of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 6/93) OMB No. 0651-0011 To the Honc 101076484 ...arks: Please record use attached original documents or copy thereof 1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies) Frédéric DECLAS; Michel MARGERIE; Name: GKN Automotive AG Anne-Marie Aline Claude JOASSARD: Eric Francois Claude POULIN; Delphine Claude Christine POULIN; Internal Address: Vincent Yves POULIN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Street Address: Hauptstrasse 150 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger City: Lohmar Zip:D 53797 Country: GERMANY Change of Security Agt. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: Yes X No Name Other ___ 6-21-99 Execution Date: May 7, 1999 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date is: Patent Application No.(s) Patent No(s). Α. 09/155,926 filed January 25, 1999 as the national phase of PCT/FR 97/00687 filed April 16, 1997. Additional numbers attached: Yes No Total no. of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. concerning document should be mailed: patents involved One Name:Randall L. Shoemaker 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Internal Address: Howard & Howard Attorneys, P.C. Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1400 N. Woodward Avenue, Suite 101 8. Deposit account number: 08-2789 City:Bloomfield Hills State:Michigan Zip:48304-2856 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 5/25/1999 PVOLPE 00000008 09155926 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40.00 Œ FC:581

Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: ____4

any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

ľ

Randall L. Shoemaker
Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 010039 FRAME: 0774

ASSIGNMENT

(hereinafter referred to as THE INVENTION) for which an a Serial NumberPCT/FR97/0687;	pplication for United States Letters	Patent was filed onApril 16, 1997
GKN AUTOMOTIVE		
WHEREAS, Hauptstrasse whose post office address is	e 150 - D 53797 LOHMAI	R (GERMANY)
(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquand throughout the world;	juiring the entire right, title and ir	nterest in and to the same in the United States
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable of presents do sell, assign and transfer until said ASSIGNI throughout the United States of America, including an continuation-in-part and reissue of said application; and including the right to apply for patents and inventor of ASSIGNOR under the terms of the Paris International Convirght, title and interest in and to any and all patents, pat inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the present of the particular of the patents.	EE, the entire right, title and intending and all United States Letters I the entire right, title and interest is ertificates in respect thereof and rention and all other available interests of addition, utility models, pages.	rest in and to said invention and application Patent granted on any division, continuation, in and to said invention throughout the world, to claim priority pursuant to rights accorded national conventions and treaties; and the entire atents of importation, revalidation patents and
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any and maintenance of said application or any other pater countries for said invention, including additional documer all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agree communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request document control, and to provide further assurances and testimo of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any passignor's obligations under this instrument shall extended.	n: application(s) or inventor certi- nts that may be required to affirm theses, without further consideration its and information concerning the its ony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that law latent application or patent encon-	ificate(s) in the United States and in foreign the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention, and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and invention that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession rfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect inpassed within the terms of this instrument.
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Co Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE of the entire right, for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representative the granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have	, title and interest in and to the sares and successors, to the full end	me, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and of the term for which such Letters Patent may
108 quartier Rue Le Mercier 75017 PARIS France	•	Signature
73017 FARIS France	May 7, 199	Date
		Duit
Citizenship : French		(Novarization preferred but not required)
Before me personally appeared said	and ack	
Before me personally appeared said	and ack	(Nowntation preferred but not required)
Before me personally appeared said	and ack	(Nowntation preferred but not required)
Before me personally appeared saidact and deed this day of	and ack	(Nowvication preferred but not required) nowledges this instrument to be his (her) free
Before me personally appeared said act and deed this day of MARCEPIE Michel 15, chemin du Rocher	and ack	(Nowntation preferred that has required) nowledges this instrument to be his (her) free Signature
Before me personally appeared said act and deed this day of MARSERIE Michel	and ack	(Nowvierion preferred to not required) nowledges this instrument to be his (her) free Signature
Before me personally appeared said act and deed this day of MARCERE 15, chemin du Rocher 95510 VETHEUIL France	and ack	(Nowntation preferred that has required) nowledges this instrument to be his (her) free Signature
Before me personally appeared said act and deed this day of MARCERE 15, chemin du Rocher 95510 VETHEUIL France	and ack	(Nowveation preferred but not required) nowledges this instrument to be his (her) free Signature Date
Before me personally appeared said act and deed this day of MARGERE Mills 15, chemin du Rocher 95510 VETHEUIL France Citizenship: French	and ack. Notary Public May 7, 19	(Nowvention preferred but not required) nowledges this instrument to be his (her) free Signature Date (Nowvention preferred but not required)
Before me personally appeared said act and deed this day of MARGERIE 15, chemin du Rocher 95510 VETHEUIL France Citizenship: French Before me personally appeared said	and ack. Notary Public May 7, 19	(Nowveation preferred to not required) nowledges this instrument to be his (her) free Signature Date
Before me personally appeared said act and deed this day of MARGERE Mills 15, chemin du Rocher 95510 VETHEUIL France Citizenship: French	and ack. Notary Public May 7, 19	(Nowazation preferred but not required nowledges this instrument to be his (her) free Signature Date (Nowazation preferred but not required)
Before me personally appeared said act and deed this day of MARGEME Mills 15, chemin du Rocher 95510 VETHEUIL France Citizenship: French Before me personally appeared said	and ack. Notary Public May 7, 19	(Nowazation preferred but not required nowledges this instrument to be his (her) free Signature Date (Nowazation preferred but not required)

PATENT REEL: 010039 FRAME: 0775

1

May 7, 1999		JOASSARD	Anne - Haric	Alme Claude
		First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name
Residence 19, allée de la Romance- 95800 CER	SignatureRGY LE HAUT Fra Post Office Address	ince 19 áll ée	de la Romance	95800 CERGY LE
Citizenship French	rost Office Address	HAUT Fra	nce	
Date <u>May</u> 7, 1999 19, allée de la Rot	Fourth Inventor	OULIN EN	e François	Claude
19, allée de la Ron	mance- Signature	First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name
95800 CERGY LE HAUT		19, allée	de la Romance	95800 CERGY LE
Citizenship		HAUT Fran	ce	
DateMay 7, 1999	Fifth Inventor	OULIN V	mien Yvio	
Residence19, allée de la		First Nesque	Middle Initial	Last Name
95800 CERGY LE HAU		19, allé	e de la Romance	95800 CERGY
Citizenship French		LE HAUT	France	
DateMay 7, 1999	Sixth Inventor P	OUCIN Delphi First Name	ne <i>Claude Chris</i> Middle Initial	tine Last Name
Residence 19, allée de la 95800 CEEGY LE HAUT Fr	Signature Signat	19	, allée de la F	Romance 95800 CERGY
Citizenship French			HAUT France	
Date	Seventh Inventor _	First Name	Middle Inittal	Last Name
Residence	Signature		middle mind	
	Post Office Address	s		
Citizenship				1.079
Date	Eighth Inventor	First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name
Residence	_			
	Post Office Address			
Citizenship				

PATENT REEL: 010039 FRAME: 0776

Docket No.: 13,525-209

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APPLICANT:

Poulin, et al.

SERIAL NO .:

09/155,926

PCT NO.:

PCT/FR97/0687

INT. FILING DATE:

April 16, 1997

FILED:

January 25, 1999

GROUP ART UNIT:

3622

FOR:

INTERMEDIATE SHAFT FOR MOTOR VEHICLE TRANSMISSION, CORRESPONDING TRANSMISSION DEVICE, AND TRANSMISSION FOR MOTOR VEHICLE

Box PCT Assistant Commissioner of Patents Washington, D.C. 20231 JUN 2 1 1999

ASSIGNMENT TRANSMITTAL

Dear Sirs:

Enclosed is an original of an Assignment and Assignment Recordation Cover Sheet for recording in the above-referenced application. Note that one of the inventors, namely, Bernard POULIN, is deceased. Applicant's attorney has previously submitted a Notice of Death and translation thereof demonstrating that Bernard POULIN assigned his estate to his heirs: Anne-Marie Aline Claude JOASSARD, Eric Francois Claude POULIN, Delphine Claude Christine POULIN, and Vincent Yves POULIN. Therefore, the heirs of Bernard POULIN have properly assigned his rights to the above-referenced application through the attached Assignment.

Respectfully Submitted,

Randall L. Shoemaker, Registration No. 43,118

Howard & Howard Attorneys, P.C. 1400 N. Woodward Avenue, Suite 101

Bloomfield Hills, MI 48304-2856

(248) 645-1483

PATENT REEL: 010039 FRAME: 0777

RECORDED: 05/19/1999